

Order below Exh.22 in Special Darkhast No. 181/2023
Nagarbai Nanaji Shelke
Vs.
Competent Authority and Spl. Land Acq. Officer etc.

The DH has filed this application for permission to produce the documents.

2. The JDs filed reply and resisted this application.
3. Heard Ld. Advocates for both sides.
4. The proposed documents are the copies of award passed in LAQ/16/SR/928/2018, the letter issued by the National Highway Authorities of India to its Project Directors – Project Implementation Unit (PIU), the 7/12 extract of the acquired land. All the documents are relating to the award under execution. Hence, the following order.

Order

The application is hereby allowed.

Wai
Date: 12.12.2025

(D.B.Mane)
District Judge-2, Wai.